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26 VAC
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Transformer 230 VAC/26VAC
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D2
Power rectifier on heatsink C2-1

10.000 uF
C2-2
10.000 uF

C2-3
10.000 uF

C2-4
10.000 uF

C2-5
10.000 uF

C2-6
10.000 uF

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

R21

0.1 ohm/5W

R22

0.1 ohm/5W

R23

0.1 ohm/5W

R24

0.1 ohm/5W

+ 13.8 VDC

Gnd

SCR1
50A

Q2-5 is all IRF150 or BUZ24 Power FET
transistors (TO-3) - all placed on heat sink

Meter

V-/A-meter (1mA)

S2

SW DPDT

F1

Fuse Thermal

F2

Fuse Thermal

F3
Fuse 2

R1

VR250 Varistor

230 VAC IN

230 VAC IN

Warning!!!
Don't ever touch any of the 230 VAC leads - it can be deadly!!!

Warning!
Don't shortcut the bold wires - they are
carring really high power and will distroy
your tool if it makes the shortcut!!!
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13.8 V 30-40A Power Supply
controller board

The top layer of the
PCB is a RF shield
made of a dual layer
PCB with the top layer
cupper intact and drilled
component holes

RF top layer RF shield


